

PPA No.6/25
Narain Kalra Vs. University of Delhi

03.11.2025

Present:- Appellant in person with counsel Mr. Utkarsh
Bhargava.

Mr. Anurag Ojha, counsel for the respondent
(through VC).

Mr. Dipak Raj proxy counsel for Mr. Anurag Ojha,
counsel for the respondent.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Section Officer for respondent
(through VC).

1. Estate Officer record has not been filed.
2. Replication to the reply filed by the respondent has been filed on behalf of the appellant. Copy supplied.
3. Adjournment is requested by counsel for the respondent for filing Estate Officer record.
4. Considered.
5. **Matter be listed for filing of Estate Officer record and for consideration of the appeal on 28.11.2025 at 11:00 am.**
6. **In the meanwhile, the respondent shall not execute the impugned order till the next date of hearing.**

(Nivedita Anil Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 03.11.2025(a)